zrross’rorro Nt

architects

MEMORANDUM

February 26, 2023

TO: Marion County Board of Education
777 East Main Street
Lebanon, Kentucky 40033

FROM: Mary Lynne Lange
Principal, Finance
RossTarrant Architects, Inc.

RE: New Calvary Elementary School
Marion County, Kenfucky
BG 22-052
RTA 2138

Attached is one complete copy of payment requests for the above referenced project. These should be reviewed

and approved by the Board for direct payment to the vendors listed below.

Project MCBOE Amount
PO/Contract PO # Vendor/Contractor Approved
GC 44419 Griggs Enterprises $478,375.20
2138-01 44278 Irving Materials, Inc. 5,485.00
2138-02 44279 MMI of Kentucky 18,169.32
2138-06 44283 Lee Building Supply 49,819.45
2138-15 44292 Beacon Roofing 274,335.22
2138-16 44293 Atlas Companies 1,782.00
2138-18 44295 CKG Supply 1,260.00
2138-26 44303 Schiller Hardware 8,450.00
2138-34 44311 Eckart, LLC. 5,551.00
2138-35 44312 Eckart, LLC. 47,984.14
2138-37 44314 Eckart, LLC. 9,453.81
2138-41 44318 Haydon Materials, LLC. 2,695.56
Total $903,360.70

If you have any questions or require additional information, please don’t hesitate to contact me at 859.254.4018.

Thank you for your assistance.
END OF MEMORANDUM

/mll

Enclosures

C: File 2138
ME240226-21038

architecture e civil engineering e landscape architecture e interior design

101 old lafayette avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com



478,375.20

% 3/5/2024























































































2138-36 Eckart, LLC. $7,022.00 $1,794.00 $5.228.00
2138-37 Eckart, LLC. $241,142.00 $50,027.83 $9,453.81 $181,660.36
2138-38 Bluegrass Lightning Consultants, Inc. $12,900.00 $12,900.00
2138-39 Newtech Systems $246,350.00 $246,350.00
2138-40 Stephens Pipe & Steel $21,947.93 $21,947.93 $0.00
2138-41 Haydon Materials, LLC. $100,000.00 $57.725.75 $2,695.56 $39,578.69
2138-42 Site Supply, Inc. $52,844.00 $52,820.86 $23.14
2138-43 Oldcastle Infrastructure $43,052.00 $42,648.40 $403.60
2138-44 JR Hoe and Sons $20,259.00 $20,259.00 $0.00
TOTAL TOTAL PURCHASE ORDERS $5,982,422.79 $0.00 | $2.741,717.61 $424,985.50 | $2.815,719.68

The Confractor does guarantee and warrant to the Owner that all materials listed in the breakdown to be purchased directly by the Owner by Purchase

Order shall fully conform to the requirements of the Contract Documents and the quantity of such material is sufficient fo complete the work.

Nt 20u

Ceo

TERPRISES INC.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

NOTARY ID#:

02-15-2028

SAVANNAH SHANE

KYNP85554




New Calvary Elementary School Section
Marion County Board of Education KDE BG#

Subcontractor's Purchase Order Payment Authorization

RE: IMI Kentucky
(DPO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No. _2138-01

(The Subcontractor shall review involces to insure items such as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not
included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authorization

form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub-Contractor’s Purchase Order Payment
Authorizations.)

M&J Construction has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract

documents for

(Subcantractor)
the above referenced project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices
attached hereto:

Invoice Number Invoice Amount Payment Due
20783261 1262.50 1262.50
20781772 4222.50 4222.50

‘f}%ﬁ"@ﬁ’@m& AP |
\kn A il Dmgm\ﬁ

SUBCONTRACTOR’S PURCHASE ORDER PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION






IMI Kentucky, LLC
1440 Selinda Avenue

imi

INVOICE

Customer Accti# Invoice Date
Louisville, KY 40213-1954
106502 01/11/2024 20781772
For billing questions, please call our office at (502) 456-6930 Total Due
if Paid by } 02/10/2024 $4,155.00
Total Due
if Paid after 02/10/2024 $4,222.50
MARION CO BOARD OF ED/ M&J
c/O0 M & J CONSTRUCTION Dellvery Address
PO BOX 387 3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208
SPRINGFIELD KY
| P.O. No. | Job No. Project No. | Order No. |
213801 823393 3207
[Piant [ HemNo. | Description | ty’ JUOM] Price | Extended Amount |
847 4611Cs FOOTINGS, WALLS, PED & SOG 22.50 cy 161.50 3,633.75
847 17002 NON CHLORIDE 2 22.50 /[y 11.00 247.50
847 16005 HRWR (HIGH RANGE WR) 22.50 /vy 7.50 168.75
847 30 WINTER SERVICE FEE 22.50 /vy 5.00 112.50
847 31 ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 3.00 ea 20.00 60.00
* 84764795, 84764796, 84764799
# * THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS * *
Discount [ \fPaidBy | Total Yardage | Subtotal [ Sales Tax
$67.50 02/10/2024 22.50 cy $4,222.50 $.00 $4,222.50
IMIS-F}004 (10/20)

imi

Relain this partion for your records.
Detach here and return with your payment

iMI Kentucky, LLC
1440 Selinda Avenue
Loulsville, KY 40213-1954

MAERED

MARION CO BOARD OF ED/ M&J
C/O0 M & J CONSTRUCTION

PO BOX 387
SPRINGFIELD KY

Customer Acct# Invoice Daiem
106502 01/11/2024 20781772
Total Due }
if Paid by 02/10/2024 $4,155,00
Total Due }
If Paid after 02/10/2024 $4,222.50

Amount Enclosed }

s

Make check payable to Irving Materials

Remil To:

IMI Kentucky, LLC
1440 Selinda Avenue
Louisville, KY 40213-1954



New Calvary Elementary School

Marion County Board of Education

Subcontractor's Purchase Order Payment Authorization

RE: MM of Kentucky

(DPO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No.

2138-02

Section
KDE BG#

(The Subcontractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not

included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are t
form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub-Contracto

Authorizations.)

documents for
(Subcontractor)

the above referenced project and hereby authorizes pa

attached hereto:

M&J Construction

o be assembled and attached to this authorization
r's Purchase Order Payment

has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract

yment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices

Invoice Number

Invoice Amount

Payment Due

0000115484 3080 30.80 )

0000115483 1748822 17488.22

0000115709 650.30 650.30

18169.32

Kt S Mg
Printed Name &'Till;;: 0 - a L\’
Signature - ) - Date o

SUBCONTRACTOR’S PURCHASE ORDER PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION



: . Page: 1
m lnv‘)lce
Invoice No: 0000115484
Invoice Date:  1/8/2024
MMI of Kentucky Order ;0000118315
2081 Mercer Road Customer: 6875
LEXINGTON. KY 40511 USA Tob:  M23-7379
Sé son: LENNY FRANKLIN
Phone: (859 255-0070 _ _ Salespersots: ‘
Fax: (859) 231-6522 Wehbsite: www.cmemmi.com Contact:  JONATHAN
* - Phone:  (B59) 336-9055

Mﬁ_

MARION CO. BOARD OF EDUCATION
C/OM & J CONSTRUCTION .INC

101 FAIRGROUND LANE
SPRINGFIELD. KY 40069 USA

Customer 1.0,

2138-02

Customwer Job#

Descriplion

REINFORCING STEEL PER CC Z5B, Release 6-0, Drawing YE
RB-LBS BLACK REBAR-LBS

Total Weight: 44

Terms Discount:

MMI

Orde

MARION CO. CALVARY ELEMENTARY
3346 STATE HWY 208
LEBANON. KY 40033 USA

T'erins

NET 30

Amount

JOBSITE
BackOrdered  UiM

red Shipped Price

S, ELEV SLAB ADD ,
0.44 0.44 0.00 CWT 30.80
Subtotal 30.80
Taxable Total
KENTUCKY EXEMPT B-453 0.00
Trade Discount 0.00
Payment/Credit Amount _0.00

[ Baloee ] 30.80







. Page: 1
Invoice
Invoice No: 0000115709
Invoice Date;  1/23/2024
MMI of Kentucky Order#: 0000118503
2081 Mercer Road Customer: 6875
LEXINGTON. KY 40511 USA Job: M23-7379
Sales - LENNY FRANKLIN
Phone: (859) 255-0070 . _ Selesperson;
Fax: (859) 231-6522 Website: www.cmemmi.com Contact: JONATHAN
) Phone:  (859) 336-9055

MARION CO. CALVARY ELEMENTARY
3346 STATE HWY 208
LEBANON. KY 40033 USA

MARION CO. BOARD OF EDUCATION
C/OM & ) CONSTRUCTION .INC

101 FAIRGROUND LANE
SPRINGFIELD. KY 40069 USA

- - Custosser-P.0.

Customer Job #f ferms

2138-02 | MMI JOBSITE NET 30

[tem

Description Ordered Shipped BackOrdered UM Price Amouil
REINFORCING STEEL PER CC Z6V, Relcase 8-0, Drawing NO, ADDED @ SS BEAM | :
RB-LBS BLACK REBAR-LBS 9.29 ¢ 9.29 0.00 CWT 650.30
Total Weight: 1,129 Lbs Subtotal 650.30
Taxable Tolal
KENTUCKY EXEMPT B-453 0.00
Trade Discount 0.00
Payment/Credil Amount a 0.00

Terms Discount:

[ Babmee | 650.30







LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08 INVOICE
LEE BUILDING . 12906 OLD HENRY ROAD )
PRODUCTS P O BOX 437109

LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109

Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913 \Number | H97935
|Date | 01/16/2024
| Page 1
Bill-to: 08MM3345 Ship-to: 3345 |
*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL !
C/0 MASON STRUCTURE C/O MASON STRUCTURE !
IO. BOX 949 3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208 !
LEXINGTON, KY 40588 BG#22-052 DPO#2138-06 !
LEBANON, KY 40033 !
Reference # | Shipped Salesperson | Terms Tax Code | Doc# .Wh; Freight : Ship Via !

4

DPO# 2138-06 01/16/24 WOH W. HACKER ~ NET 30 DAYS KY-NT | D55577 08 PREPAID BESTWAY !

. , T
ltemn Description Ordered | Shipped |  Backordrd | UM! Price |{UM| Extension

MI9IBB PALLET CHARGE -50.00 -50.00 00 EA 10.000 EA -500.00

CMU & BRICK '
HY96848 (12)/16, HI6992 (14),
H96993 (16) & H97119 (8)/14 | |
1999 BRANDEN / 807406 / JOHNSON | 40.00 40.00 A EA 00 FA J00
PALLETS PICKED UP AND
RETURNED ON DELIVERY
807406 01-04-24 |

| |
Merchandise Misc | Discount Tax | Frefgml Total Due

-500.00 00 00 00 *TBD* -500.00

Office Copy ... Last Page



LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08) INVOICE
LEE BUILDING o 12906 OLD HENRY ROAD
PRODUCTS P O BOX 437109
LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109
Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913 Number |H97955
Date 01/17/2024
Page 1

Bill-to:

08MM3345

*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED
C/0 MASON STRUCTURE

P.O. BOX 949

LEXINGTON, KY 40588

Ship-to:

3345

CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

C/O MASON STRUCTURE
3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208

BG#22-052 DPO#2138-06
LEBANON, KY 40033

Reference # Shipped Salesperson Terms Tax Code | Doc# |Wh| Freight Ship Via !
DPO# 2138-06 01/17/24 Ph’OH W.HACKER NET 30 DAYS KY-NT | 809123 | 08 |PREPAID BESTWAY !
tem Descniption Ordered Shipped| Backordrd |{UM Price |UM Extension
08L100 8" REGULAR LW 450.00 450.00 .00 |EA 2.22|EA 999.00
8x8x16
08L130 8" SBNLW 270.00 270.00 .00(EA 2.52{EA 680.40
8x8x16
08L135 8" SBN HALF LW 360.00 360.00 EA 2.42|EA 871.20
8x8x8
08L152 8" KO BOND BEAM LW 180.00 180.00 .00 | EA 252 |EA 453.60
8x8x16 (OPEN BOTTOM)
401C FAIRBORN PORTLAND TYPE IL 94# 80.00 80.00 .00 [EA 17.30 [EA 1384.00
4018 MIAMIEAGLE TYPE S 90.00 90.00 .00 |[EA 13.85EA 1246.50
M999BB PALLET CHARGE 12.00 12.00 .00|EA 17.00 [EA 204.00
CMU & BRICK
LHR LOADING ALLOCATION 42 42 00 EA 00 |EA .00
F999 JAMES / JOHNSON 436.80 436.80 00 EA .00 EA .00
Merchandise Misc Discount Tax Frelght Total Due
5838.70 .00 .00 .00 *TBD* 5838.70
!
Office Copy ... Last Page




BUILDING LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08) INVOICE
. 12906 OLD HENRY ROAD
PRODUCTS P O BOX 437109
LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109
Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913 Number |H98143
Date 01/26/2024
Page 1
Bill-to: 08MM3345 Ship-to: 3345 !
*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL !
C/O MASON STRUCTURE C/O MASON STRUCTURE !
P.0. BOX 949 3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208 !
LEXINGTON, KY 40588 BG#22-052 DPO#2138-06 !
LEBANON, KY 40033 !
Reference # Shipped |  Salesperson Terms TaxCode | Doc# |Wh| Frelght ShipVia !
DPO#2138-06 | 01/26/24 WOH W. HACKEIﬂ NET 30 DAYS KY-NT | 810175 |08 |PREPAID| BESTWAY !
ltem Description Ordered Shipped| Backordrd |UM Price |{UM Extension
08L100 8" REGULAR LW 810.00 810.00 00 (EA 2.22|EA 1798.20
8x8x16
08L150 8" H BOND BEAM LW 210.00 210.00 00(EA 2.52[EA 529.20
8x8x16
08L152 8" KO BOND BEAM LW 180.00 180.00 00 |EA 252(EA 453.60
8x8x16 (OPEN BOTTOM)
08L125 8" HALFLW 180.00 180.00 00|EA 2.12|EA 381.60
8x8x8
401C FAIRBORN PORTLAND TYPE IL 94# 80.00 80.00 00|EA 17.30|EA 1384.00
M999BB PALLET CHARGE 14.00 14.00 00|EA 17.00 |[EA 238.00
CMU & BRICK
M999DB PALLET CHARGE -70.00 -70.00 00|EA 10,00 |[EA -700.00
CMU & BRICK
H97119 (6)/14, HO7353 (16),
H97356 (16), H97402 (8).
H97403 (16) & H97669 (8)/16
LHR LOADING ALLOCATION 33 33 00 |EA {00 EA .00
F999 JAMES / JOHNSON 492.80 492.80 00|EA 00|EA 00
Merchandise Misc Discount Tax|  Freight Total Due
4084.60 00 .00 00| *TBD* 4084.60
!
Office Copy ... Last Page




BUILDING LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08) INVOICE
. 12906 OLD HENRY ROAD
PRODUCTS P O BOX 437109
LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109
Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913 Number |H98218
Date 01/30/2024
Page 1
Bill-to: 08MM3345 Ship-to: 3345 !
*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL !
C/O MASON STRUCTURE C/O MASON STRUCTURE !
P.0. BOX 949 3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208 !
LEXINGTON, KY 40588 BG#22-052 DPO#2138-06 !
LEBANON, KY 40033 !
Reference # Shipped Salesperson Terms TaxCode | Doc# |Wh| Freight Ship Via !
DPO# 2138-06 01/30/24 WOH W. HACKEI? NET 30 DAYS KY-NT | 810765 | 08 |PREPAID BESTWAY !
ttem Description Ordered Shipped| Backordrd |UM Price | UM Extension
08L100 8" REGULAR LW 1440.00 1440.00 .00 |EA 222 |[EA 3196.80
8x8x16
M999BB PALLET CHARGE 16.00 16.00 00 |EA 17.00 |[EA 272.00
CMU & BRICK
LHR LOADING ALLOCATION k) A3 00 |EA 00 EA .00
F999 JAMES / JOHNSON 436.80 436.80 00(EA 00 EA .00
Merchandise Misc Discount Tax Freight Total Due
3468.80 00 00 .00 *TBD* 3468.80
'
Office Copy ... Last Page



PRODUCTS’

12906 OLD HENRY ROAD

P O BOX 437109
LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109

Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913

LEE ‘ BUILDING LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08)

INVOICE
|Numoer |H98275
| Date 01/31/2024
| Page 1

Bill-to: 08MM3345

“MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED

C/0 MASON STRUCTURE
P.0. BOX 949
LEXINGTON, KY 40588

Ship-to:

C/O MASON STRUCTURE
3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208

3345 !
CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL !

BG#22-052 DPO#2138-06
LEBANON, KY 40033

Reference #

' | ; T | ]
Shipped |  Salesperson Terms Tax Code | Doc# iwn; Freight | Ship Via !
DPO#2138-06 | 01/31/24 WOH W. HACKER  NET 30 DAYS | KY-NT | 811176 08 PREPAID| BESTWAY !
I | ! ! |
Item Description Ordered | Shipped |  Backordrd UM Price UM Extension
f — - S .
081100 8" REGULAR LW 1440.00 1440.00 00 BA 2.22 EA 3196.80
8x8x16 .
M999BB PALLET CHARGE 16.00 16.00 00 EA 17.00 EA 272.00
CMU & BRICK g
493106 ' MORTAR/GROUT SCREEN 6"X100° RL 10.00 10.00 .00 RL 19.85 RL| 198.50
LIR LOADING ALLOCATION A2 A2 00 EA 00 EA| .00
1999 DOUG / JOHNSON 436.80 436.80 00 EA| D0 EA .00
|
|
{
|
|
1
|
1 .
| l
! Merchandise ‘ Misc Discount Tax|  Freight Total Due
| | . ” - S
| 3667.30 00 00 .00 *TBD* 3667.30
!
Office Copy ... Last Page




PRODUCTS'

LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08)
LEE ‘ BUILDING 12906 OLD HENRY ROAD
P O BOX 437109

LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109
Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913

INVOICE

| Number | H98298

[Date__[01/31/2024
| Page |1
Bil-to: O8NVIM3345 Ship-to: 3345 !
*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL. !
C/O MASON STRUCTURE C/O MASON STRUCTURE !
1O, BOX 949 { 3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208 !
LEXINGTON, KY 40588 BG#22-052 DPO#2138-06 !
| LEBANON, KY 40033 !
Reference # Shipped Salesperson ' Terms Tax Code | Doc# !an Freight Ship Via !
DPO# 2138-06 : 01731724 WOH W, HACKER  NET 30 DAYS KY-NT | 811178 | 08 PREPAID BESTWAY !
ftern ;Descn'p.'.-'on Ordered | Shipped Backordrd UMI Pn'ceiUM; Extension
0SL100 8" REGULAR LW 1080.00 1080.00 A0 EA 2.22 EA 2397.60
8x8x16 ' |
08L125 &" HALF LW 180.00 180.00 | .00 EA| 2.12 [EA 381.60
[ Sx8x8 ' g
041100 4" REGULAR LW 150.00 150,00 A0 El-]:\ 202 EA 303.00
4x¥xl16 [
4018 MIAMUEAGLE TYPE § 90.00 90.00 00 EA 13.85 EA 1246.50
M999DB PALLET CHARGE 14.00 14.00 00 EA 17.00 EA 238.00
CMU & BRICK i
M999BB | PALLET CHARGE -40.00 | -40.00 | 00 EA 16.00 EA -400.00
CMU & BRICK | [ |
H97669 (8)/16, H97670 (16)
H97736 (13) & HI78%9 (3)/16
LHR LOADING ALLOCATION 42 42 A0 EA 00 EA .00
999 JAMES / JOHNSON 468.80 468.80 .Gllll-:,\' A0 EA 0
|
|
!
|
| Merchandise | Misc | Discount Tax | Fre!gmi Total Due
| ! ! ; ] !
[ [
i 4166.70 00 00 000 *TBD* 4166.70
!
Office Copy ... Last Page



LEE|

BUILDING
PRODUCTS’

LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08)

12906 OLD HENRY ROAD
P O BOX 437109
LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109

Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913

INVOICE

Number | H98498

Date 0200872024
Page 11
Bill-to: 08MM3345 Ship-to: 3345 !
*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL !
C/O MASON STRUCTURE | C/O MASON STRUCTURE !
PO, BOX 949 3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208 !
LEXINGTON, KY 40588 BG#22-052 DPO#2138-06 !
LEBANON, KY 40033 !
Reference # Shipped Salesperson ' Terms Tax Code | Doc # Whi Freight I Ship Via !
_— | | S i I ! P
DPO# 2138-06 | 02/05/24 WOH W. HACKER  NET 30 DAYS KY-NT | B11832 I(IS,PREPAII] BESTWAY !
. . | | : | |
ltem | Description Ordered | Shipped| Backordrd UM | Price |UM| Extension
i : | | I n_ -
! (=Tl
081100 | 8" REGULAR LW 900.00 | 900.01}‘ 00 EA 2.22]&\! 1998.00
Sx8x16 ; !
081152 8" KO BOND BEAM LW 270.00 270.00 00 EA 2.52 .F"\; 680.40
8x8x16 (OPEN BOTTOM) t
4018 MIAMUVEAGLE TYPE S 135.00 135.00 00 EA 13.85 EA 1869.75
MI99BB PALLET CHARGE IJ.[IH: 13.00 .00 I[-I.-\i 17.00 Il-:;\: 221.00
CMU & BRICK - 5
MO99BB | PALLET CHARGE -40.00 -40.00 00 EA 10,00 EA -400.00
CMU & BRICK | |
HY7889 (13)/16, HOT7955 (12),
HI98143 (14) & HI8218 (1)'16
LIR LOADING ALLOCATION A2 A2 D00 EA 00 EA .00
F999 JAMES 7 JOHNSON 468.80 468.80 00 EA A0 EA .00
|
i
|
]
| .
i i
;
Merchandise Misc Discount | Tax  Freight Total Due
4369.15 00 00 .00 *TBD* 43069.15
Office Copy ... Last Page




LEE ‘ BUILDING

PRODUCTS’

LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08)
12906 OLD HENRY ROAD
P OBOX 437109
LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109

Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913

INVOICE

(Number [H8S34

| Date
| Page

| 02/0672024

T

Bill-to: 08MM3345

*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED
C/0 MASON STRUCTURE

P.O. BOX 949

LEXINGTON, KY 40588

Ship-to: 3345 !
CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL !
C/0 MASON STRUCTURE !
3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208 :
BG#22-052 DPO#2138-06 !
LEBANON, KY 40033 !

| | | 1 I
Reference # Shipped |  Salesperson | Terms Tax Code | Doc# %Wh| Freight | Ship Via !
S ] B PO— . | : ! S| TP ]
| | | | | 1
DPO#2138-06 | 02/06/24 WOH W. HACKER  NET 30 DAYS KY-NT | 812490 08 PREPAID BESTWAY !
- ||
I ! i [T
ftem | Description Ordered | Shipped|  Backordrd UM Price!UM Extension
081100 §" REGULAR LW 117000 1170.00 00 EA 222(EA|  2597.40
Sx8x16 _ i
4018 MIAMUVEAGLE TYPE: S 135.(IIJi 135.00 .(]DIF.,-\, 13.85 l-',;\! 1869.75
M999BB | PALLET CHARGE 13.00 13.00 00 EA 17.00 EA 221.00
CMU & BRICK i ’
LHR LOADING ALLOCATION A2 42 00 EA L0 EA| .00
1999 JAMES / JOHNSON 436.80 436.80 00 EA| 00 EA 00
|
. !
| |
| i |
' |
i
| |
|
| |
| |
|
| | |
[
| |
i
. |
; | |
| |
’ |
|
1 5
| | | | |
| Merchandise | Misc| Discount | Tax|  Freight| Total Due
l 4688.15 00 00 00| *TBD* 4688.15
!
Office Copy ... Last Page




LEE

BUILDING
PRODUCTS’

LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08)

INVOICE
12906 OLD HENRY ROAD
P O BOX 437109
LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109

Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913 Number |HY8735

Date  02/08/2024

DPO#2138-06 | 02/08/24 i\\"OIi W. ll;\(.‘KElll NET 30 DAYS |

Page 1
Bill-to: 08MM3345 Ship-to: 3345 !
*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL !
C/0 MASON STRUCTURE i C/O MASON STRUCTURE !
1.0, BOX 949 | 3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208 3
LEXINGTON, KY 40588 BG#22-052 DPO#2138-06 !
LEBANON, KY 40033 :
Reference # Shipped 1 Salesperson | Terms | Tax Code = Doc# !lwni Freight | Ship Via !

| I ] l
KY-NT | 813032 IISEPREP:\Il)i BESTWAY !

tem Description Ordered|  Shipped|  Backordrd|UM Price UM Extension
081100 8" REGULAR LW 990.00 990.00 | .(m:}‘,,\l 2.22 EA 2197.80
8x8x16 i , [ | ||
051,125 | 8" HALF LW 180.00 | 180.00 A0 EA| 2.12 [EA| 381.60
Sx8x8 |
081,152 §" KO BOND BEAM LW 180.00 180.00 .00 EA 2.52 EA 453.60
Sx8x16 (OPEN BOTTOM) | [
401C | FAIRBORN PORTLAND TYPE IL 94# 80.00 80.00 00 EA 17.30 EA| 1384.00
MP99BB PALLET CHARGE 14.00 14.00 00 EA| 17.!10!!»;-\5 238.00
CMU & BRICK {
MY99BB PALLET CHARGE -30.00 -30.00 00 EA 10.00 5[-:.-\ -300.00
CMU & BRICK |
HYS2I8 (15)16 &
H98275 (15)/16 5
LHR LOADING ALLOCATION A2 42 .00 II-L-\' 00 EA 00
1999 JAMES / JOHNSON 460.80 460.80 00 EA| 00 EA 00
i
|
i
]
l
| Merchandise | Misc Discount i Tax|  Freight Total Due
| | . | |
' 4355.00 00 00 A0 *TBD* | 4355.00
!
Office Copy ... Last Page




BUILDING -EE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08) INVOICE
. 12906 OLD HENRY ROAD
PRODUCTS P O BOX 437109
LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109
Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913 Number | H98825
Date 02/12/2024
Page 1
Bitl-to: 08MM3345 Ship-to: 3345 !
*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL !
C/0 MASON STRUCTURE C/O MASON STRUCTURE !
P.O. BOX 949 3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208 !
LEXINGTON, KY 40588 BG#22-052 DPO#2138-06 !
LEBANON, KY 40033 !
Reference # Shipped Salesperson Terms Tax Code | Doc# |Wh| Freight Ship Via !
DPO¥# 2138-06 02/12/24 WOH W. HACKE NET 30 DAYS KY-NT | 813277 | 08 [PREPAID BESTWAY !
ftem Description Ordered Shipped| Backordrd |UM Price |UM| Extension
08L100 8" REGULAR LW 1440.00 1440.00 .00 (EA 222 |EA 3196.80
8x8x16
M999BB PALLET CHARGE 16.00 16.00 .00 [EA 17.00 |[EA 272.00
CMU & BRICK
M999BB PALLET CHARGE -21.00 -21.00 .00 |EA 10.00 |[EA -210.00
CMU & BRICK
H98275 (1116, H98498 (13)
& H98534 (7)13
LHR LOADING ALLOCATION 42 42 00 |EA 00 |EA .00
F999 JAMES / JOHNSON 453.60 453.60 .00(EA .00 (EA .00
Merchandise Misc Discount Tax Freight Total Due
3258.80 00 00 00 *TBD* 3258.80
!
Office Copy ... Last Page



LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08) INVOICE
LEE BUILDING 12906 OLD HENRY ROAD
PRODUCTS P O BOX 437109
LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109
Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913 (Number [ 198826
Date | 021272024
Page 1

Bill-to: 08MNM3345

C/0 MASON STRUCTURE

*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED

Ship-to: 3345

C/O MASON STRUCTURE

CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL !

]
P.O. BOX 949 3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208 !
LEXINGTON, KY 40588 | BG#22-052 DPO#2138-06 !
i LEBANON, KY 40033 !
T : —
Reference # Shipped | Salesperson Terms Tax Code | Doc # Wa| Freight Shipvia !
! |
DPO# 2138-06 | 02/12/24 WOH W, il,\(‘Kl-:Rl NET 30 DAYS KY-NT iswsml 08 lPRF.P.-xm| BESTWAY !
; ' T [ ] !
Item | Description Oro‘ered‘ Shipped| Backordrd | UM| Price |UM| Extension
— —————e .i — — S— | — PR— ?.... — 1 -
081100 8" REGULAR LW 1080.00 1080.00! 00 EA 2.22 !E;‘\'i 2397.60
8x8x16 | ||
081152 %" KO BOND BEAM LW 360.00 360.00 | 00 EA 2.52|EA| 907.20
8x8x16 (OPEN BOTTOM) ! ' , |
M999BB PALLET CHARGE 16.00 16.00 00 EA| 17.00 EA| 272.00
CMU & BRICK i , || ‘
LHR | LOADING ALLOCATION A2 A2 00 EA .00 EA| .00
F999 |JAMES / JOHNSON 436.80 436.80i 00 EA 00 EA .00
| .
| ||
| ]
| .
. , | |
i
|
. . a ||
| | |
L .
| | | |
i
|
| | | |
| | | I I
| | | |
| | | | | |
\ Merchandise I Misc | Discount | Tax | Freight| Total Due
i . ! i
l 3576.80;_ 00 .(!0; .Uﬂi *TBD* | 3576.80
!
Office Copy ... Last Page




BUILDING LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08) INVOICE
: . 12906 OLD HENRY ROAD
PRODUCTS P O BOX 437109
LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109
Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913 Number | H98993
Date 02/14/2024
Page 1
Bill-to: 08MM3345 Ship-to: 3345 !
*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL !
C/0 MASON STRUCTURE C/0O MASON STRUCTURE !
P.O. BOX 949 3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208 !
LEXINGTON, KY 40588 BG#22-052 DPO#2138-06 !
LEBANON, KY 40033 !
Reference # Shipped Salesperson Terms TaxCode | Doc# |Wh| Freight ShipVia !
DPO# 2138-06 02/14/24 rVOH W.HACKER NET 30 DAYS KY-NT | 814394 | 08 |PREPAID BESTWAY !
Item Descniption Ordered Shipped Backordrd |UM Price |UM Exiension
08L100 8" REGULAR LW 810.00 810.00 00 [EA 222 |EA 1798.20
8x8x16
12L100 12" REGULAR LW 260.00 260.00 00|EA 3.05|EA 793.00
12x8x16
08L12S 8" HALF LW 180.00 180.00 00 |EA 2.12 |EA 381.60
8x8x8
4018 MIAMVEAGLE TYPE S 90.00 90.00 00 |EA 13.85|EA 1246.50
M9%99BB PALLET CHARGE 14.00 14.00 00|EA 17.00 |[EA 238.00
CMU & BRICK
M939BB PALLET CHARGE -30.00 -30.00 00|EA 10.00 |[EA -300.00
CMU & BRICK
H98534 (6)/13, H98735 (14)
& H98825 (10)16
LHR LOADING ALLOCATION 42 42 .00 |EA 00 (EA .00
999 JAMES / JOHNSON 460.80 460.80 .00|EA .00|EA .00
Merchandise Misc Discount Tax Freight Total Due
4157.30 .00 .00 *TBD* 4157.30
g
Office Copy ... Last Page




Office Copy

BUILDING LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08) INVOICE
. 12906 OLD HENRY ROAD
PRODUCTS P O BOX 437109
LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109
Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913 Number | H98996
Date 02/14/2024
Page 1
Bill-to: 08MM3345 Ship-to: 3345 !
*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL !
C/0O MASON STRUCTURE C/O MASON STRUCTURE !
P.0. BOX 949 3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208 !
LEXINGTON, KY 40588 BG#22-052 DPO#2138-06 !
LEBANON, KY 40033 !
Reference # Shipped Salesperson Terms Tax Code | Doc# |Wh| Freight ShipVia !
DPO3# 2138-06 02/14/24 |WOH W.HACKER NET 30 DAYS KY-NT | 814714 | 08 [PREPAID BESTWAY 1
ftem Description Ordered Shipped| Backordrd (UM Price | UM Extension
08L100 8" REGULAR LW 1170.00 1170.00 O00|EA 222 |EA 259740
8x8x16
4018 MIAMVEAGLE TYPE S 135.00 135.00 00|EA 13.85|EA 1869.75
M999BB PALLET CHARGE 13.00 13.00 O0|EA 17.00 |[EA 221.00
CMU & BRICK
LUR LOADING ALLOCATION 42 42 .00 [EA .00 EA .00
F999 JAMES / JOHNSON 436.80 436.80 {00 |EA 00|EA 00
Merchandise Misc Discount Tax|  Freight Total Due
4688.15 00 .00 .00 *TBD* 4688.15
!
... Last Page













































New Calvary Elementary School Section
Marion County Board of Education KDE BG#
Subcontractor’s Purchase Order Payment Authorization

RE: The Atlas Companies
(DPO Vendor’s Natne)

Purchase Order No. 2138-18

(The Subcontractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, finance charges, and salee tax are not
included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authorization
form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub-Contractor’s Purchase Order Payment
Authorizations.)

Atlas Metal Products has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for
(Subcontractor)
theabovereferenced projectand hereby authorizes payment oftheamounts shown as Due forthe following invoices
aftached hereto:

Invoice Number Invoice Amount Payment Due
1214440 $401.00 $401.00
1214770 $1,381.00 $1,381.00

$1,782.00

Andrew Hughes Accountant { ZIHI? 2 Zd]
Printed Name & Title

o-[H-2H

Date * '

SUBCONTRACTOR’S PURCHASE ORDER PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION



\““l’
R INVOICE
o . ]
z ATLAS COMPANIES
~!
ms
invoice Date:  1/15/2024
5101 Commerce Crossings Drive invoice #. 1214440
Louisville, KY 40229
Due Date: 1/15/2024
Purchase Order#: 2138-16
Marion County Board of Education
c/o PO BOX 289
Paris, KY 403862
Customer #: MAC089
Confract ID:  KY-23-06101 Billing: 15th
New Calvary Elementary
'pesqm'ﬁ]'l'du i L ARORY MATERIAL 'ro'rm.
01-08-7000 Hardware STORED 0.00 401.00 401.00
Total Amount Billed 0.00 401.00 401.00
Amount due this Invoice 401,00

Page 1 aof 1




iy,

M, | INVOICE |
Dy L]
= I ATLAS COMPANIES
7
My
Invoice Dale:  1/31/2024
5101 Commerce Crossings Drive Invoice #: 1214770
Louisville, KY 40229
Due Date:  1/31/2024
Purchase Order#: 2138-16
Marion County Board of Education
clo PO BOX 289
Paris, KY 40362
Customer #: MAOJB9
Contract ID:  KY-23-06101 Billing: 15th
New Calvary Elementary
DESCRIPTION LABOR MATEﬁIAL_ . TOTAL
01-08-7000 Hardware STORED 0.00 1,381.00 1,381.00
Telal Amount Billed 0.00 1,381.00 1,381.00
Amounl dug this Invoice 1,381.00

Page 1 of 1




Client#: 1411671

ACORD.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

64ATLASMET

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
2/14/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

"IMPORTANT: li ihe certificalc holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED , the policy(ias] must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
1f SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this cerlificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

Mharuass ﬁi‘ﬁé"“_ e e
McGriff Insurance Services LLC {NG No e 502 439 5000 f:rkg, oy; 8668812184
2600 Eastpoint Parkway . NN _1 (g Noy DDOOORLN0S

l.ouisville, KY 40223
502 489-5900

| ADOREss: | Ioulsvlllecn @mcgr]ﬁ'con;l
|

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

e INSURE;{ a- Natlonal Trust Insurance Cnmpany . 201 41
INSURED INsURER B : FCCI Insurance Company ‘10178

Atlas Metal Products Co Inc INsURER ¢ ; ClearPath Mutual Insurance Company 116273 B

The Atlas Companies INsURER b : The Cineinnatl Insurance Company 10677

: D
5101 Commerce Crossings Drive S i
Louisville, KY 40229-2100 : 3
INSURER F : i

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TC CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOGUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREW IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN BEDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

KY-23-06101
Job Name: New Calvary Elementary
Amount: $1,782.00

Stored Location: Atlas Metal Products Co, Inc. 5101 Commerce Crossings Dr,

11770 §1,38100 F[HHM0 410100

Louisville, KY 40229

G| . reeormsunace  WGRSAGT  sovcvmumen [WRBNGR RSN | tmms —
Al X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY . CPP10004703304 06/01/2023 08!011'2024 EACH OCCUH.RENGE 51,000 000
| CLAIMS-MADE E QCCUR 5?&%@5?52 cunence) | $100,000
| MED EXP (Any ona perton) 1 55,000
._J |  PERSONAL & ADV 451,000,000
| GENU AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | GEN _|s2,000,000
rover [ XIS | woc ! PRODUCTS - CouPoP AGG 52,000,000
A D-HEH N— = 4 vt —i - PP g B P S p— P s.._ PRSP — - -
B | AUTOMOBILE LIWBILITY | | |CA10000292307 06/01/2023|06/01/2024 FUShEDSNSEURT ™ 4 000,000
X} anv auro | { BODILY INJURY (Per persan) | 5
QUNED v SCHEDWLED pomie . {Pnraamdont} s
(3 e K|S | e
1 s
B |_XjumsaruauaB | X | occur ! UMB10007771400 /01/2023| 06/01/2024 EACH CCCURRENCE 55,000,000
EXCESS LIAB | | CLAIMS.MADE AGGREGATE 5,000,000
DED { X reTenTion s10000 { $
G | WONKEAY CoMPEMSATION | |WC10000058592023A  [06/01/202306/01/2024 X e | ISR
oy prommETonPARTNEREXECUTVE | E.L EACH ACCIDENT $2,000,000
(Mandatory in NH) i E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| 52,000,000
Il ves, descnbe under +
...\ DESCAIPTION OF GPERATIONS betow . .\ . & ... ... bl lELOsEASE-PoucyLMT |$2,000,000
D [XS over $5M Umb EXS0654863 06/01/2023|06/01/2024 $4,000,000
A |Leased/Rent Equip CPP10004709304 06/01/2023|06/01/2024 $250,000 Lim;$1,000 Ded
|
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LGCATIONS / VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Addltional f Schedule, imay be allached It more space Is roquirod)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Marion County Board of Education
755 E Main Street
Lebanon, KY 40033

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DEUIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

l Fls el —

ACORD 25 (2016/03) 1 of1
#533763039/M32254514

® 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

DMHA




























New Calvary Elementary School
Marion County Board of Education

Subcontractor’s Purchase Order Payment Authorization

RE: __ECKART

(DPO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No. 2138-34

(The Subcontractor shall review invoices to insure items such
included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be ass

Section
KDE BG#

as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not
embled and attached to this authorization

form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub-Contractor’s Purchase Order Payment

Authorizations.)

WHITEHOUSE ELECTRIC, INC has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for
—_— A liN\

(Subcontractor)

the above referenced project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices

attached hereto:

B Invoice Number ln\-‘o‘;e Amount Payment Due ]
| S100817648.030 | 390555 3905.55 N
S100817648.032 164545 1645.45
$100950740.002 ~ 56.74 56.74 ]
$100950740.003 -56.74 -56.74
Lo = I
5551.00
JERRY BAILEY, VICE PRESIDENT
Prir/ljd Name & Tit:c
\ft e 02/14/24
Sighature [ 4 Date

SUBCONTRACTOR’S PURCHASE ORDER PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION
















New Calvary Elementary School
Marion County Board of Education

Subcontractor’s Purchase Order Payment Authorization

RE: __ECKART

(DPO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No.  2138-35

(The Subcontractor shall review invoices to insure item
included in the invoice amount. The original invoices a
form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Ap

Authorizations.)

WHITEHOUSE ELECTRIC, INC has receiv

(Subcontractor)
the above referenced
attached hereto:

ed materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for

Section
KDE BG#

s such as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not
re to be assembled and attached to this authorization
plication and Sub-Contractor’s Purchase Order Payment

project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices

[ Invoice Number

Invoice Amount

Payment Duc

S100900522.007 10562.34 ) 10562.34
S100900522.009 6714.12 6714.12
S$100900524.030 13078.29 13078.29
S$100900524.032 4612.22 4612.22
S$100900524.034 1328.75 - 1328.75
$100900524.036 - 2022.78 N 2022.78
S$100900524.038 ] 3132.04 3132.04
$100900524.040 1194.31 119431
51009005m04 5339.29 5339.29
47984.14
JERRY BAILEY. VICE PRESIDENT -
Printed Name & Title
7 02/14/24
Signafure /

Date































New Calvary Elementary School
Marion County Board of Education

Subcontractor’s Purchase Order Payment Authorization

RE: _ ECKART

(DPO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No.

(The Subcontractor shall revie
included in the invoice amoun

Authorizations.)

WHITEHOUSE ELECTRIC, INC hasr
—_——— ELEL IR, ING

(Subcontractor)

the above referenced pr

attached hereto:

w invoices to insure items such

itect along with Pay Applicatio

Section

KDE BG#

as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not
e assembled and attached to this authorization
n and Sub-Contractor’s Purchase Order Payment

eceived materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for

oject and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices

Invoice Number

Invoice Amount

Payment Due

$100934639.003 309.12 309.12 ]
$100956339.001 140.51 140.51

| S100942847.005 1293.19 1293.19
$100966396.001 6873.05 6873.05
$100970443.001 126.64 126.64 .

__S100970443.002 3.43 343

__ S$100970443.003 147.66 147.66

| S$100970443.004 34314 343.14
$100970443.005 17157 - 171.57
$100974620.001 45.50 45.50

JERRY BAILEY. VICE PRESIDENT

9453.81

02/14/24
Date

































New Calvary Elementary School Section
Marion County Board of Education KDE BG#

Subcontractor’s Purchase Order Payment Authorization

RE: _Haydon Materials, LLC.
(DPO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No. _2138-41

(The Subcontractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not
included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authorization

form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub-Contractor’s Purchase Order Payment
Authorizations.)

Griggs Enterprises, Inc. has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for
(Contractor)
the above referenced project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices
attached hereto:

Invoice Number Invoice Amount Payment Due
72707 1,359.71 1,359.71
73050 868.85 868.85
73282 467.00 467.00

$2,695.56

O. Amber Kerr, Project Manager
Printed Name & Title

O, G.Qv» \olwq 02-29-2024

Signature Date

CONTRACTOR’S PURCHASE ORDER PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION












	ME240226-21038
	CES- Pay App # 11
	CES- DPO Pay Pay App # 11

