zrross’rorro Nt

architects

MEMORANDUM

October 26, 2023

TO: Marion County Board of Education
777 East Main Street
Lebanon, Kentucky 40033

FROM: Mary Lynne Lange
Principal, Finance
RossTarrant Architects, Inc.

RE: New Calvary Elementary School
Marion County, Kenfucky
BG 22-052
RTA 2138

Attached is one complete copy of payment requests for the above referenced project. These should be reviewed

and approved by the Board for direct payment to the vendors listed below.

Project MCBOE Amount
PO/Contract PO # Vendor/Contractor Approved

GC 44419 Griggs Enterprises $453,508.13
2138-01 44278 Irving Materials, Inc. 38.281.00
2138-02 44279 MMI of Kentucky 1,150.00
2138-05 44282 MMI of Kentucky 14,311.05
2138-06 44283 Lee Building Supply 23,437.35
2138-07 44284 Irving Materials, Inc. 8,350.00
2138-08 44285 Ferro Products Corporation 92,338.25
2138-09 44286 Ferro Products Corporation 368,815.00
2138-11 44288 Mitek 19,999.99
2138-16 44293 Atlas Companies 82,228.00
2138-32 44309 Geothermal Supply Co. 100,650.50
2138-33 44310 Thermal Equipment Sales 61,000.00
2138-34 44311 Eckart, LLC. 3.665.44
2138-37 44314 Eckart, LLC. 1,604.91
2138-41 44318 Haydon Materials, LLC. 6,923.91
2138-43 44320 Oldcastle Infrastructure 15,288.00
2138-44 44321 JR Hoe and Sons 3,200.00
Total $1,560,162.80

If you have any questions or require additional information, please don’t hesitate to contact me at 859.254.4018.

Thank you for your assistance.
END OF MEMORANDUM

/mll

Enclosures

C: File 2138
ME231026-21038

architecture e civil engineering e landscape architecture e interior design

101 old lafayette avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com



453,508.13

|
W 10/30/2023























































































$7,022.00

2138-36 Eckart, LLC. $7.022.00

2138-37 Eckart, LLC. $241,142.00 $28,250.72 $1.604.91 $211,286.37
2138-38 Bluegrass Lightning Consultants, Inc. $12,900.00 $12,900.00
2138-39 Newtech Systems $246,350.00 $246,350.00
2138-40 Stephens Pipe & Steel $21,947.93 $21,947.93
2138-41 Haydon Materials, LLC. $100.000.00 $40,141.75 $6.923.91 $52,934.34
213842 Site Supply, Inc. $52,844.00 $52,820.86 $23.14
2138-43 Oldcastle Infrastructure $43,052.00 $25,466.40 $15,288.00 $2.297.60
2138-44 JR Hoe and Sons $20,259.00 $16,359.00 $3,900.00 $0.00
TOTAL TOTAL PURCHASE ORDERS $5.988,738.79 $0.00 $491,862.35 $841.943.40 | $4.654,933.04

The Confractor does guarantee and warrant to the Owner that all materials listed in the breakdown to be purchased direclly by the Owner by Purchase

Order sh&i\fully conform to the requirements of the Confract Documents and the quantity of such material is sufficient to complete the work.

Jyai 2Oy Co
GRIGG ENfERPRiSEs,(m i

NOTARY PUBLIC

OLIVIA AMBER KERR

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 02-25-2025

NOTARY ID#: KYNP23959




New Calvary Elementary School Section
Marion County Board of Education KDE BG#

Subcontractor’s Purchase Order Payment Authorization

RE: IMI Kentucky
(DPO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No. 2138-01

(The Subcontractor shall review involces to insure items such as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not
included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authorization

form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub-Contractor’s Purchase Order Payment
Authorizations.)

M&J Construction has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract

documents for
(Subcontractor)

the above referenced project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices
attached hereto:;

Invoice Number Invoice Amount Payment Due
20751476 23162.00 23162.00
20753028 674.00 674.00
20754048 8025.00 8025.00
20755305 6420.00 6420.00

38281.00

Mmmﬁ,mmmme
Nl Aot W\l

Sighature Date




IMI Kentucky, LLC
1440 Selinda Avenue

imi

INVOICE

*

Customer Acct# Invoice Date
Louisville, KY 40213-1954
106502 09/15/2023 20751476
For billing questions, please call our office at (502) 456-6930 Total Due
if Paid by } 10/10/2023 $22,736.00
Tolal Due
if Paid after ) 10/10/2023 $23,162.00
MARION CO BOARD OF ED/ M&J
C/O M & J CONSTRUCTION Delivery Address
PO BOX 387 3345 STATE HYGHWAY 208
SPRINGFIELD KY
I P.O. No. | Job No, Project No. [ Order No. |
2138=01 823373 3084
|- Plant | . ltemNo. | Description | Qty [UOM[ Price | Extended Amount |
847 4611Cs FOOTINGS, WALLS, PED & SOG 142.00 cy 153.50\/ 21,797.00
847 16005 HRWR (HIGH RANGE WR) 142.00 /[y 7.50\/ 1,065.00
847 31 ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 15.00 ea 20.00\/ 300.00
847 32 MINIMUM LOAD CHARGE 1.00 ea 0.00 0.00

84762395, 84762396, 84762397, B4762398, B4762399, 84762400, 84762401, 84762402

* B4762403, 84762404, 84762405, BA762406, 84762407, 84762408, 84762411

* * THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS * *

~ Discount [ ifPaidBy | Total Yardage | Subtotal NI INVOICE TOTAL |
$426.00 10/10/2023 142.00 cy $23,162.00 $.00 $23,162.00 |
IMIS-FMO004 (10/20)
Relaln this portion for your records.
Detach here and return with your payment -
® ® Customer Acct# Invoice Date
IMi Kentucky, LLC
lml 1440 Selinda Avenue 106502 09/15/2023 297514?6
Louisville, KY 40213-1954 Total Due )
If Pald by 10/10/2023 $22,736.00
i Total Due )
’ if Pald after 10/10/2023 $23,162.00
+ 010103 % Amount Enclosed ’

MARION CO BOARD OF ED/ M&J
C/0 M & J CONSTRUCTION
PO BOX 387

SPRINGFIELD KY

Make check payable to Irving Materials

Remil To:

IMI Kentucky, LLC
1440 Selinda Avenue
Louisville, KY 40213-1954



@ @ M Kentucky, LLC
lml 1440 Selinda Avenue
Louisville, KY 40213-1954

For billing questions, please call our office at (502) 456-6930

MARION CO BOARD OF ED/ M&J
C/0 M & J CONSTRUCTION
PO BOX 387

SPRINGFIELD KY

INVOICE

Customer Acct# Invoice Date
106502 09/20/2023 20753028

Total Due }
if Paid by 10/10/2023 $662.00
Total Due )
if Pald after 10/10/2023 $674.00

Dellvery Address
3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208

['i? P.O. No. | Job No. Project No. | Order No. |

[ Plant" TfemNo. | Description ["""Gty" [UOM | Price 71~ Extended Amount |
847  5111CC TOPPING MIX 4.00 cy 156.004 624.00
847 16005 HRWR (HIGH RANGE WR) 4.00 /y 7.50y 30.00
847 31 ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 1.00 ea 20.00+/ 20.00

* 84762555

* * THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS * *

Discount [ If Paid By | Total Yardage | Subtotal ] Sales Tax
$12.00 10/10/2023 4,00 cy $674.00 $.00 $674.00

IMIS-FM004 (10720)

Relain Ihis portton for your records.
Detach here and return with your pay

IMI Kenlucky, LLC

& ®

lml 1440 Selinda Avenue
Louisville, KY 40213-1954
“I! H}WJN !m m‘lﬂ ‘l‘\

MARION CO BOARD OF ED/ M&aJ
C/0 M & J CONSTRUCTION
PO BOX 387

SPRINGFIELD KY

Customer Acct#f Invoice Date m
106502 09/20/2023 201753028

Total Dus )

If Paid by 10/10/2023 $662.00
Tolal Due
if Paid after 10/10/2023 $674.00 |

Amount Enclosed }

Make check payable to Irving Materials

Remil To;

IMI Kentucky, LLC
1440 Selinda Avenue
Louisville, KY 40213-1954









New Calvary Elementary School Section
Marion County Board of Education KDE BG#

Subcontractor’s Purchase Order Payment Authorization

RE: MMI of Kentucky
(DPO Vendor's Name)
Purchase Order No. 2138-02

(The Subcontractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not
included In the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authorization

form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub-Contractor's Purchase Order Payment
Authorizations.)

M&J Construction has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract
documents for
(Subcontractor)

the above referenced project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices
attached hereto:

Invoice Number Invoice Amount Payment Due
0000112447 375.00 375.00
0000112540 720.00 720.00
0000112541 55.00 55.00

1150.00

R g, s
Mv kel W 0l

nature Date












New Calvary Elementary School Section
Marion County Board of Education KDE BG#

Subcontractor’s Purchase Order Payment Authorization
RE: __MMI of Kentucka
(DPO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No. 2138-05

(The Subcontractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not
included In the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authorization

form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub-Contractor’s Purchase Order Payment
Authorizations.)

Mason Structure has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for
{Subcontractor)

the above referenced project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices
attached hereto:

Invoice Number Invoice Amount Payment Due
0000113211 14,311.05 14,311.05
14,311.05
Mimi Scott Controller
Printed Name & Title
Ty ST 10/12/23
Signature Date

SUBCONTRACTOR’S PURCHASE ORDER PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION






New Calvary Elementary School Section
Marion County Board of Education KDE BG#

Subcontractor’s Purchase Order Payment Authorization

RE: __Lee Building Supply
(DPO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No. 2138-06

(The Subcontractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not
included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authorization

form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub-Contractor's Purchase Order Payment
Authorizations.)

Mason Structure has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for
(Subcontractor)

the above referenced project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices
attached hereto:

Invoice Number Invoice Amount Payment Due
Invoice H93583 3733.20 3733.20
Invoice H93582 3802.30 3802.30
Invoice H93050 4215.00 4215.00
Invoice H92606 3468.80 3468.80
Invoice H92605 3922.40 3922.40
Invoice H92604 4295.65 4295.65
23,437.35
Mimi Scott Controller
Printed Name & Title
Mt &oxc 10/13/23
Signature Date

SUBCONTRACTOR’S PURCHASE ORDER PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION



BUILDING LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08) INVOICE
12906 OLD HENRY ROAD
a
| PRODUCTS P O BOX 437109
LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109
Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913 Number |H93583
Date 10/1172023
Page 1
8Bili+o: 08MM3345 Ship-to: 3345 !
*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL !
C/O MASON STRUCTURE C/O MASON STRUCTURE !
P.O. BOX 949 3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208 !
LEXINGTON, KY 40588 BG#22-052 DPO#2138-06 !
LEBANON, KY 40033 !
Reference # Shipped Salesperson Terms Tax Code | Doc# |Wh| Freight Ship Via !
DPO# 2138-06 10/11/23 WOH W. HACKER NET 30 DAYS KY-NT | 783098 | 08 [PREPAID BESTWAY !
ftem Description Ordered Shipped| Backordrd |UM Price |UM| Extension
08L100 8" REGULAR LW 900.00 900.00 .00 EA 222 [EA 1998.00
8x8x16
08L135 8" SBN HALF LW 360.00 360.00 .00 |EA 242 |EA 871.20
8x8x8
08L130 8" SBN LW 180.00 180.00 .00 EA 2.52|EA 453.60
8x8x16
08L150 8" H BOND BEAM LW 90.00 %.00 .00 [EA 2.52|EA 226.80
8x8x16 .
08L125 8" HALF LW 180.00 180.00 .00 | EA 2.12|EA 381.60
8x8x8
M999BB PALLET CHARGE 16.00 16.00 .00 {EA 17.00 |[EA 272.00
CMU & BRICK
M999BB PALLET CHARGE -47.00 -47.00 00 [EA 10.00 |[EA -470.00
CMU & BRICK
H90168 (912, H90331 (16),
H91482 (16) & H92009 (6)/14
LHR LOADING ALLOCATION 42 42 00 [EA 0 |EA 00
F999 JAMES / JOHNSON 474.40 474.40 00 (EA 00 |EA 00
Merchandise Misc Discount Tax Freight Total Due
3733.20 .00 .00 .00 *TBD* 3733.20
!
Office Copy ... Last Page




I BUILDING -EE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08) INVOICE
. 12906 OLD HENRY ROAD
PRODUCTS P O BOX 437109
LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109
Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913 Number |H93582
Date 10/11/2023
Page 1
Bill-to: 08MM3345 Ship-lo: 3345 !
*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL !
C/0 MASON STRUCTURE C/O MASON STRUCTURE !
P.O. BOX 949 3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208 !
LEXINGTON, KY 40588 BG#H22-052 DPO#2138-06 !
LEBANON, KY 40033 !
Reference # Shipped Salesperson Terms Tax Code | Doc# |Wh| Freight ShipVia !
DPO# 2138-06 10/11/23 WOH W. HACKEH NET 30 DAYS KY-NT | 784434 | 08 [PREPAID BESTWAY !
Item Description Ordered Shipped| Backordrd |UM Price |UM| Extension
08L100 8" REGULAR LW 990.00 990.00 .00 |EA 122 [EA 2197.80
8x8x16
08L152 8" KO BOND BEAM LW 450.00 450.00 00|EA 152 EA 1134.00
8x8x16 (OPEN BOTTOM)
493106 MORTAR/GROUT SCREEN 6"X100' RL 10.00 10.00 .00 |RL 19.85 |RL 198.50
M999BB PALLET CHARGE 16.00 16.00 O0|EA 17.00 |[EA 272.00
CMU & BRICK
LHR LOADING ALLOCATION .42 42 .00 [EA .00 [EA .00
F999 JAMES / JOHNSON 436.80 436.80 .00 |[EA 00 |EA .00
Merchandise Misc Discount Tax Freight Total Due
3802.30 00 00 .00 *TBD* 3802.30
!
Office Copy ... Last Page



BUILDING LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08) INVOICE
. 12906 OLD HENRY ROAD
PRODUCTS P O BOX 437109
LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109
Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913 Number | H93050
Date 09/29/2023
Page 1
Biti-to: 08MM3345 Ship-to: 3345 !
*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL !
C/O MASON STRUCTURE C/O MASON STRUCTURE !
P.O. BOX 949 3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208 !
LEXINGTON, KY 40588 BG#22-052 DPO#2138-06 !
LEBANON, KY 40033 !
Reference # Shipped Salesperson Terms TaxCode | Doc# |Wh| Freight Ship Via !
DPO# 2138-06 09/29/23 WOH W. HACKER| NET 30 DAYS KY-NT | 780488 | 08 [PREPAID BESTWAY !
ftem Description Ordered Shipped|{ Backordrd |UM Price |UM Extension
08L100 8" REGULAR LW 1170.00 1170.00 .00|EA 2.22|EA 2597.40
Bx8x16
08L135 8" SBN HALF LW 55.00 55.00 .00 [EA 2.42 EA 133.10
8x8x8
4018 MIAMI/EAGLE TYPE S 90.00 90.00 00 [EA 13.85|EA 1246.50
M999BB PALLET CHARGE 14.00 14.00 .00 ([EA 17.00 [EA 238.00
CMU & BRICK
LHR LOADING ALLOCATION 42 42 .00|EA O0|EA .00
F999 DOUG / JOHNSON 436.80 436.80 .00 |EA 00 |EA 00
Merchandise Misc Discount Tax Freight Total Due
4215.00 .00 .00 .00 *TBD* 4215.00
!
Office Copy ... Last Page




PRODUCTS’

12906 OLD HENRY ROAD
P OBOX 437109
LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109
Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913

LEE BUILDING LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08)

INVOICE

Number  H92606

\Date 0972572023
| Page 1
Bill-to: O08MM3345 Ship-to: 3345 !
*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL !
C/0 MASON STRUCTURE C/O MASON STRUCTURE !
PO, BOX 949 3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208 !
LEXINGTON, KY 40388 B(G#22-052 DPO#2138-06 !
LEBANON, KY 40033 !
Reference # Shipped Safesperson Terms Tax Code | Doc# |Wh| Freight | ShipVia !
DPO# 2138-06 09/25/23 WOH W. HACKER  NET 30 DAYS KY-NT | 777174 08 PRI-ZP.-\II); BESTWAY !
1 ] : | _I 1
Itemn Description | Ordered Shipped |  Backordrd UM Price UM Extension
081100 8" REGULAR LW 1440.00 1440.00 00 EA 2.22 EA 3196.80
Sx8x 16
M999BB PALLET CHARGE 16.00 16.00 L0 EA 17.00 EA 272.00
CMU & BRICK
LHR LOADING ALLOCATION A2 A2 00 EA 00 EA .00
F999 JAMES M JOHNSON 436.80 436.80 00 EA 00 EA .00
[
: 5
|
|
|
| |
| Merchandise Misc Discount Tax| Freight Total Due
J468.80 A0 A0 A0 *TBD* 34068.80
Office Copy ... Last Page



BUILDING LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08) INVOICE
| . 12806 OLD HENRY ROAD
PRODUCTS P O BOX 437109
LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109
Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913 Number |H92605
Date 09/25/2023
Page 1
Bill-to: 08MM3345 Ship-to: 3345 !
*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL !
C/0 MASON STRUCTURE C/O MASON STRUCTURE !
P.O. BOX 949 3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208 !
LEXINGTON, KY 40588 BG#22-052 DPO#2138-06 !
LEBANON, KY 40033 !
Reference # Shipped Salesperson Terms TaxCode | Doc# |Wh| Freight ShipVia !
DPO# 2138-06 09/25/23 WOH W. HACKERi NET 30 DAYS KY-NT | 777841 | 08 [PREPAID BESTWAY !
ftem Description Ordered Shipped Backordrd | UM Price |UM| Extension
08L125 8" HALF LW 360.00 360.00 00 |EA 2.121EA 763.20
8x8x8
08L100 8" REGULAR LW 1260.00 1260.00 .00 |EA 2.22 |EA 2797.20
8x8x16
WADUG01 DUR-O-STOP/GROUT STOP 6" 5.00 5.00 .00 |RL 18.00 |RL 90.00
FOR 8" CMU 100/RL
M99944 **DO NOT USE** 16.00 16.00 .00 [EA 17.00 |[EA 272.00
PALLET 48X48 4-STRINGER
LHR LOADING ALLOCATION 42 42 .00 |[EA Q0 |EA 00
F99% JAMES / JOHNSON 436.80 436.80 00|EA 00 |EA 00
Merchandise Misc Discount Tax Freight Total Due
3922.40 00 .00 .00 *TBD* 3922.40
!
Office Copy ... Last Page



| BUILDING -EE BUILDING PRODUCTS (08) INVOICE
. 12906 OLD HENRY ROAD
PRODUCTS P O BOX 437109
LOUISVILLE KY 40253-7109
Phone 502-245-3135 Fax 502-245-6913 Number | H92604
Date 09/25/2023
Page 1
Bill-to: 08MM3345 Ship-to: 3345 H
*MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL !
C/0 MASON STRUCTURE C/O MASON STRUCTURE !
P.0. BOX 949 3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208 !
LEXINGTON, KY 40588 BG#22-052 DPO#2138-06 !
LEBANON, KY 40033 !
Reference # Shipped Salesperson Terms Tax Code | Doci# |Wh| Freight Shipvia !
DPO# 2138-06 09/25/23 [WOH Ww. HACKEI# NET 30 DAYS KY-NT [ 779155 | 08 |PREPAID BESTWAY !
ftem Description Ordered Shipped| Backordrd |UM Price |UM Extension
4018 MIAMI/EAGLE TYPE § 45.00 45.00 00 |EA 13.85(EA 623.25
401C EAGLE TYPE | CEMENT 94# 40.00 40.00 00 |EA 17.30[EA 692.00
08L152 8" KO BOND BEAM LW 540.00 540.00 00 EA 252 |EA 1360.80
8x8x16 (OPEN BOTTOM)
08L100 8" REGULAR LW 630.00 630.00 .00 |[EA 2.22|EA 1398.60
8x8x16
M999BB PALLET CHARGE 13.00 13.00 00 EA 17.00 |[EA 221.00
CMU & BRICK
LHR LOADING ALLOCATION 33 33 00 |EA O00|EA 00
F999 JAMES / JOHNSON 436.80 436.80 L0 (EA .00 ([EA .00
Merchandise Misc Discount Tax Freight Total Due
L 4295.65 .00 00 .00 *TBD* 4295.65
Office Copy ... Last Page



New Calvary Elementary School Section________
Marion County Board of Education KDE BG#

Subcontractor's Purchase Order Payment Authorization

RE:
(OPO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No. 2138-07

Inc.

(The Subcontractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not
included in the Invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authorization

form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub-Contractor's Purchase Order Payment
Authorizations.)

Mason Structure has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for
(Subcontrecton)

the above referenced project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices
attached hereto;

Invoice Number Invoice Amount Payment Due
Invoice 20750618 1412.00 1412.00
Invoice 20750619 1412.00 1412.00
Invoice 20754112 716.00 716.00
Invoice 20734114 1412.00 1412.00
Invoice 20754578 728.00 728.00
Invoice 20754989 716.00 716.00
Invoice 20756523 1064.00 1064.00
Invoice 20758274 890.00 890.00

8350.00
____Mimi Scott Controller
Printed Name & Title
T N SO 1011323
Signature Date

SUBCONTRACTOR’S PURCHASE ORDER PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION



INVOICE

D @ M Kentucky, LLC Page # 1
lml 1440 Selinda Avenue Customer Acctt | Invoice Date j

Louisville, KY 40213-1964 108334 09/14/2023

For biliing questicns, plesse call our office at (502) 456-6930 Total Due ) 10/10",'2“023 s1,388.00
if Paid by
Tota! Due 10/10/2023 $1,412.00

MARION CO BOARD OF ED/MASON STRUCTURE ik aher

C/0O MASON STRUCTURE-CALVARY ELE

PO BOX 949 O T8 te Highvay 208/CALVARY ELEM

LEXINGTON KY 40588

[ “P.0. No. Job No. ] Project No. ] Order No. |

2138-07 9/8/23 POUR 823167 3723

[Pant | itemnNo. | Description | _Qty TUOM[ Prdca | Extended Amount |
847  4112LP 4000-N-CF-SSTONE-LP 8.00 cy 174.00 1,392.00
847 31 ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 1.00 ea 20.00 20.00
* 84762187
* % THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS * *

Discount | HPaldBy | Total Y: Sublotal | Sales Tax INVOICE TOTAL
_ﬂﬂﬂ_'mma—rﬁn@ﬂ. 00 cy 5T,212.00 .00 , 412,00
IMISFMB04 {1020}

Relnin this portion for your records.
Detach herw and retum with your ! CustomerAc:‘L# T Invoice Date invoice #
@ @ IMI Kentucky, LLC
lml 1440 Selinda Avenue - 108334 09/14/2023 20750618
Louisville, KY 40213-1954 Total Due
If Pald by 10/10/2023 $1,388.00

M Ee e

Make check payable to Irving Materials
MARION CO BOARD OF ED/MASON STRUCTURE

Rem To.
C/0O MASON STRUCTURE-CALVARY ELEM-SCHOO IMI Kentucky, LLC
PO BOX 949 1440 Selinda Avenue
LEXINGTON KY 40588

Louisville, KY 40213-1954

bessd [



@ @ v Kentucky, LLC
l m l 1440 Selinda Avenue
Louisville, KY 40213-1954

For bifling questicns, plesse call our office at (502) 456-6930

MARION CO BOARD OF ED/MASON STRUCTURE
C/O MASON STRUCTURE-CALVARY ELE
PO BOX 949

LEXINGTON KY 40588

B — P.0. No.

INVOICE

Page # 1
Customer Acct# Invoice Date plce #
108334 09/14/2023
Total Due 10/10/2023 $1,388.00
if Paid by
Total Due 10/10/2023 $1,412.00
H Paid alter

| -
Do AP ate Highvay 208/CALVARY ELEM

Job No. | Project No. | Order No. |
2138-07 9/11/23 POU 823167 3724
[[Plant T itemNo. | Descriplion | Qiy TUOM| Prica | Extended Amount |
847 4112LP 4000-N-CF-SSTONE-LP §.00 cy 174,00 1,392.00
847 31 ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 1.00 ea 20.00 20.00
* 84762217
* % THARK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS * *
Discount ___IfPaldBy | Total Yardage Sublotal | Sales Tex INVOICE TOTAL
$24.00 1071072023 g.00 cy $1,412.00 .00 , 412 .00
IMIS-FMO04 (10720}
Relain this portion for your recorde.
T A Customer Acct# Invoice Date Involce #
@ ] IMI Kantucky, LLC
lml 1440 Selinda Avenue 108334 09/14/2023 20750619
Louisville, KY 40213-1954 | Total Due
| If Pald by 10/10/2023 §1,388.00
Total Dua
f Paid after 10/10/2023 $1,412.00

A T

MARION CO BOARD OF ED/MASON STRUCTURE

C/O MASON STRUCTURE-CALVARY ELEM-SCHOO
PO BOX 949

LEXINGTON KY 40588

Fecaiid 914

 Amount Enclosed )

Make check payable to Irving Materials

Rema To:

IMI Kentucky, LLC

1440 Selinda Avenue
Louisville, KY 40213-1954




INVOICE

® @ M Kentucky, LLC Page # 1
lml 1440 Selinda Avenue Cuslomer Acct# | Invoice Date olce
Louisville, KY 40213-1954 108334 09/25/2023
For bitfing questions, please call our office at (502) 456-8030 ot Dus L _"_"146'?'1'6?2023' ' §704.00 |
T e A Rt S SN | it Paid by '
| Total Due 10/10/2023 $716.00
MARTOH OO BOARD OF ED/MASOH STRUCTURE [ fPaidater V' . - ]
C/O MASON STRUCTURE-CALVARY ELE
Del
PO BOY 949 "SIV scaoors
LEXTHGTON KY 40588
| P.C. No. | Job No. Project No. I Order No. |
2138-07 09/19 POU 823167 3600
[Pant T itemNo. | Description | _Qty [UOM[ Price | Extended Amount |
847  4112LP 4000-N—-CF-SSTONE-LP 4.00 cy 174.00 696.00
847 31 ENVIROHMENTAL FEE 1.00 ea 20.00 20.00
* 84762494

* * THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS * *

| :fpald% Total Yardage | Sublotal j
1 . cy .

Sales Tax
$.00 "

Redain this portion for your records.
Detach here and retum with your pey
@ @ IMI Kantucky, LLC
i

Louisville, KY 40213-1954

MARTON CO BOARD OF ED/MASON STRUCTURE

C/O MASON STRUCTURE-CALVARY ELEM-SCHOO
PO BOX 949

LEXTHGTON KY 40588

Customer Acct# | Invoice Date m
|
108334 }__0_9_/;5_,_{1_»(_1_23__ 20754112

Total Dus

[fPaldby P 10/10/2023  $704.00
| Total Dua

| i Pald aftor 10/10/2023

~ §716.00

[L_Amour!t Enclotld }_“ ]

Make check payable to Iving Materials

Romit To.

1Ml Kentucky, LLC

1440 Selinda Avenue
Louisville, KY 40213-1954



INVOICE

@ ® i Kentucky, LLC Page # 1
lml 1440 Selinda Avenue [ CustomerAcct# | Invoice Date ploe
Louisville, KY 40213-1954

. 108334 | 09/25/2023

For bilfing questions, please call our office at (502) 456-6930

TowlDue ) 10/10/2023  §1,388.00
if Paid by
Total Due 10/10/2023 $1,412.00
MARION CO BOARD OF ED/MASOH STRUCTURE WPaidater V' _
C/O MASON STRUCTURE-CALVARY ELE
Del
PO BOX 949 "OIVIRY scaoor,
LEXTHGTON KY 40588
[ P.0. No. 1 Job No. Project No. ; Order No. |
2138-07 09/18 823167 3603
| Plant | itsmNa. | _ Description | _Qty [UOM]| Prica | Extended Amount |
847 4112LP 4000-H-CF-SSTONE-LP 8.00 cy  174.00 1,392.00
847 31 ENVIROHMENTAL FEE 1.00 ea 20.00 20.00
* 84762451

* * THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS * *

Discount | HPald | Total Y; [ Subtotal [ Sales Tax m
§24.00 1571575323 E.EE cy . .

$1,312.00 $.00
IMIS-FMO04 {10720}
Relain (s portion for yout records,
e S eyt [ Sustomer Acctd | 17voice Dals Involce #
@ @ IMI Kantucky, LLC a |
lml 1440 Selinda Avenue | 108334 | 09/25/2023 20754114 |
Louisville, KY 40213-1954 [ Total Dus I

[fPaldby ¥ 10/10/2023  $1,388.00 |
Total Due |
¥ Paid aftar (10/10/2023  $1,412.00

‘ Arm;:—n_tﬁncioud ’ o 1.

SS—— |

Make check payable to Irving Materials
MARION CO BOARD OF ED/MASCH STRUCTURE

Romé T,

C/0 MASON STRUCTURE-CALVARY ELEM-SCHOO IMI Kentucky, LLC
PO BOX 949 1440 Selinda Avenus
LEXTHGTON KY 40588

Louisville, KY 40213-1954



@ @ M Kentucky, LLC
lml 1440 Selinda Avenue

INVOICE

Page # 1
2 Customer Accti Invoice Date plcs
Louisville, KY 40213-1954 108334 09/25/2023
For bifiing questicns, please call our offics at (502) 456-6230 Total Due "i'ﬂle/ZG?.é $716.00
if Paid by
Total Due 10/10/2023 5728.00
MARION CO BOARD OF ED/MASON STRUCTURE H Pald ater
C/O MASON STRUCTURE-CALVARY ELE
Deal
PO BOX 949 "R CTRTE BIGHWAY 208
LEXINGTON KY 40588
I P.O. No. Job No. | Project No. | Crder No. |
2138-07 823167 3380
| Plant | itamNo. | ____Description | Qty |UOMT Prca | Extended Amount |
847  8125FG 2500-N-CF-FG 4.00 cy 177.00 708.00
847 31 ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 1.00 ea 20,00 20.00
* 84762695
* % THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS * *
Discount |___lfPaldBy | Total Yardagae Sublotal |
$12.00 1071072023 1,00 cy

age Sales Tax INVOICE TOTAL
$728.00 $.00 5.00
IMISFMO04 (1020}

Ratain this portic for your moorde.
Datach bare and retum with your payment

® @ IMI Kentucky, LLC
l ml 1440 Selinda Avenue

Louisvilla, KY 40213-1954

11| S ——

MARION CO BOARD OF ED/MASON STRUCTURE

C/O MASON STRUCTURE-CALVARY ELEM-SCHOO
PO BOX 943

LEXINGTON KY 40588

Customer Acct§ | _Invoice Date involce #
108334 | 09/25/2023 20754578

Total Due ’

_I[_P_aldhy

_10/10/2023  $716.00
Total Due

WPadater ¥  10/10/2023 ~$728.00

Make check payable to Irving Materials

Rema To:

IMI Kentucky, LLC
1440 Selinda Avenue
Louisville, KY 40213-1854



INVOICE

@ @ v Kentucky, LLC Page # 1
lml 1440 Selinda Avanue Customer Accti Invoice Date plce #
Louisville, KY 40213-1954 108334 09/26/2023
For bifiing questicns, please call our office at (502) 456-6930 ll Total Due 10/10/2023 5704.00
if Paid by
Total Due 10/10/2023 $716.00
MARION CO BOARD OF ED/MASON STRUCTURE ¥t Pald aftar
C/O MASON STRUCTURE-CALVARY ELE
PO BOX 949 Dol MM HIGHWAY 208
LEXINGTON KY 40588
2 P.O. No. Job No. | Project No. | Order No. |
2138-07 823167 3452
[[Plant T itamNo. | Description | Qy JUOM| Prdca | Extended Amount |
847  4112LP 4000-N-CF-SSTONE-LP $.00 cy  174.00 596,00
847 31 ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 1.00 ea 20.00 20.00
* 84762737

* * THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS * *

Discount fPaldBy | Total Yardage Sublotal [ Sales Tax m
51Z.00 1071072023 T.00 cy $716.00 .00 :

1M1S-F MO0 {10:20}

Ralain this poricn for your secords,
Detach here and retum with your n

@ @ IMI Kentucky, LLC
l ml 1440 Selinda Avenue
Louisville, KY 40213-1954

DRI

6
MARION CO BOARD OF ED/MASON STRUCTURE

C/O MASON STRUCTURE-CALVARY ELEM-SCHOO
PO BOX 949

LEXINGTON KY 40588

[ Clntomer e [T B
108334 09/26/2023 20754588

Total Due .

If Pald by 10;’1__0;_‘_2023 _ $704.00
Total Due

 Paid after 10/10/2023  $716.00

Amount Enclosed }

Make check payable to Irving Materials

Roma To.

IMI Kentucky, LLC
1440 Selinda Avenue
Louisville, KY 40213-1954




INVOICE

@ @ M Kentucky, LLC Page # 1
lml 1440 Selinda Avenue [ Customer Acct# | Invoice Date P

Louisville, KY 40213-1954 ; 108334 10/02/2023
For bifling questicns, please call our offico at (502) 456-6930 Total Due 11/10/2023 §1,046.00
[ S vacas o SERAG L e e O SN BB if Pald by
Total Due 11/10/2023 $1,064.00
MARION CO BOARD OF ED/MASON STRUCTURE H Paid aftar
C/O MASON STRUCTURE-CALVARY ELE
PO BOX 949 PeINPOAUNRIE HIGHWAY 208
LEXINGTON KY 40588
[ ~_P.0O. No. Job No. | Project No. | Order No. |
2138-07 823167 3370
| Plant | itemNo. | Dascrplion | Qi [UOM| Prca | Extended Amaunt |
847 4112LP 4000-N-CF-SSTONE-LP 6.00 cy 174.00 1,044.00
847 31 ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 1.00 ea 20.00 20.00
* 84762849
* * THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS * *
Discount ____IfPaldBy | Total Yardage Sublotal |  Sales Tax INVOICE TOTAL
$18.00 TI/1072023 .00 Cy 51,064.00 5.00 ,064&,00

IMIS-FMO04 {10720}
Relain this podicn for your meorde.
Detach here and retum with your paymeat | Customer Aect [ invoice Date Involce #
@ ®  MiKentucky, LLC !
lml 1440 Selinda Avenue 108334 | 10/02/2023 20756523
Louisville, Y 40213-1954 Total Dus

fPaidby ¥ 11/_1_0_,’;023 ~ $1,046.00
Total Dus

T

Make check payable to Irving Materials

MARION CO BOARD OF ED/MASON STRUCTURE Rem To:
C/O MASON STRUCTURE-CALVARY ELEM-SCHOO IMI Kentucky, LLC
PO BOX 949

1440 Selinda Avenus
LEXINGTON KY 40588 Louisville, KY 40213-1854



D @ Ml Kentucky, LLC Page # 1
lml 1440 Selinda Avenue Customer Acct Invoice Date Involce i
Louisville, KY 40213-1964 108334 10/06/2023
For bifling questicns, please call our offico at (502) 456-6930 Total Due ' 11/10/2023 $875.00
if Paid by
Total Due 11/10/2023 $890.00
MARION CO BOARD OF ED/MASON STRUCTURE H Pald aftar
C/0 MASON STRUCTURE-CALVARY ELE
Del
PO BOX 949 MR HIcHWAY 208
LEXINGTON KY 40588
| P.O. No. Job No. | Project No. | Order No, |
2138-07 823167 3379
Plant | ltamNa. | Dascriplion | Q | UOM Prica | Extended Amount |
_escripk ty
847  4112LP 4000-N-CF-SSTONE-LP 5.00 cy 17¢.00 870.00
847 31 ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 1.00 ea 20.00 20,00
* 84762996
* % THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS * *
Discount ___PadBy [ Total Yardage Sublatal | Sales Tax INVOICE TOTAL
$15.00 TI71072023 5.00 Cy 5830, 00 T. 00 S0 00
IMIS-FMO04 (1620}
Ralsin this particn for your recerde.
PR e S i iy o Customer Accté Invoice Date Involce #
® @ IMI Kentucky, LLC
lml 1440 Selinda Avenue 108334 10/06/2023 20758274
Louisvilla, KY 40213-1954 Total Duo ) ' ' o
If Pald by _ __11/1g;’_2023 $875.00
| Totel Due
i 1 ' |1 Pald after 11/10/2023  $890.00
! ‘ | | Amount Enclosed)
« 0 1020 9;*

Make check payable to Irving Materials
MARION CO BOARD OF ED/MASON STRUCTURE

Remi To:

C/O MASON STRUCTURE-CALVARY ELEM-SCHOO IMI Kentucky, LLC
PO BOX 949 1440 Selinda Avenue
LEXINGTON KY 40588

Louisville, KY 40213-1954






Ferro Products Corporation

Invoice

P.O. Box 753 Date Invoice #
Charleston, WV 25323 10/5/2023 8760
Bill To Ship To
Marion County Bd. Of Ed. Calvary Elementary
c¢/o Griggs Enterprises Inc. ¢/o Griggs Enterprises
P.O. Box 286 Lebanon, KY
Paris, KY 40362 23-020
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Project
2138-08 Net 30 KS 10/5/2023
Quantity Item Code Description Price Each Amount
1 | DRAWINGS BILLING FOR APPROVAL DRAWINGS 6.800.00 6.800.00
Tax Exemption #B-453
Thank you for vour business.
- Phone # L-mail TOtaI $6.300.00

304-342-8111

L margie@ferroproducts.com




Ferro Products Corporation

Invoice

P-O- BOX 753 Date Invoice #
Charleston, WV 25323 10/11/2023 8764
Bill To Ship To
Marion County Bd. Of Ed. Calvary Elementary
c¢/o Griggs Enterprises Inc. ¢/o Griggs Enterprises
P.O. Box 286 Lebanon, KY
Paris, KY 40362 23-020
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.0.B. Project
2138-08 Net 30 KS 10/11/2023
Quantity Item Code Description Price Each Amount
1 |STRUCTURAL |2 LOTS OF STRUCTURAL STEEL 85.538.25 85,538.25
DELIVERY OF 08/27/23
DELIVERY OF 10/04/23
Thank you for vour business.
Phone # E-mail Total $85,238.25
304-342-8111 margie@ferroproducts.com







Ferro Products Corporation

Invoice

P.O. Box 753 Date Invoice #
Charleston, WV 25323 10/12/2023 8768
Bill To Ship To
Marion County Bd. Of Ed. Calvary Elementary
c/o Griggs Enterprises Inc. ¢/o Griggs Enterprises
P.O. Box 286 Lebanon, KY
Paris, KY 40362 23-020
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Project
2138-09 Net 30 KS 10/12/2023
Quantity Item Code Description Price Each Amount
11JOIST 1 LOT OF JOIST, BRIDGING & DECK 287,104.00 287.104.00
1 | DECK 1 LOT OF METAL DECK 81.711.00 81.711.00
Thank you for your business.
68.815.
Phone # E-mail Total $368.815.00
304-342-8111 margie@ferroproducts.com




New Calvary Elementary School Section
Marion County Board of Education KDE BG#

Subcontractor’s Purchase Order Payment Authorization
RE: _ Mitek

(DPO Vendor’'s Name)
2138-11

Purchase Order No.

(The Subcontractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not
included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authorization
form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub-Contractor's Purchase Order Payment
Authorizations.)

Grayhawk LLC has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for

(Subcontractor)
the above referenced project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices
attached hereto:

Invoice Number Invoice Amount Payment Due
2310065560 19693.99 9/7/2023
2310065563 306.00 9/7/2023

$19,499.99

mtle“c{ll%amc& g C_ M@%Wé

Whan Wietht o] ] 2095

Sigiatge” Dat

SUBCONTRACTOR’S PURCHASE ORDER PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION



- ¢ MITEK USA, INC.
I e INVOICE
PHONE: (866) 902-3447 Invoice No. Invoice Date | Order No. Page
MO: (314) 851-2200 2310065560 09/07/2023 S1419438 10f4
FAX: (314) 434-5234
Purchase Order Authorization Number
2138-11
Ship Via Freight Type Fed ID
Echo Carrier ppd 43-1531931

BILL TO: cb655903

Marion County Board of Education
c/o Grayhawk, LLC

2424 Merchant Streel

Lexington, KY 40511

SHIP TO: C28400

Grayhawk LLC
2424 Merchant Street
Lexington, KY 40511

- QUANTITY
ORD

UM ITEM NUMBER

UNIT | EXTENDED
PRICE ] PRICE

TOTAL
WEIGHT

1
SHPD | DESCRIPTION

1 24.00 24.000 | EA | US8010 [5.5D-14.11.09.12
5.5 U-Span DIx Chrd 14g

G60 1109 12

3.5D-16.07.03.14
3.5 U-Span DIx Chrd 16g
G60 07 03 14

3.5D-18.21.03.14
3.5 U-Span DIx Chrd 18g
G60 2103 14

3.5D-18.19.08.10
3.5 U-Span DIx Chrd 18g
G60 1908 10

3.5D-20.33.01.12
3.5 U-Span Dix Chrd 20g
G60 3301 12

3.5D-20.32.05.10
3.5 U-Span DIx Chrd 20g
G60 32 05 10

3.63WD-14.09.10.00
3.625 U-Span DiIx Web 14g
G60 09 10 00

3.63wd-16.09.08.08
3.625 U-Span DIx Web 16g
G60 09 08 08

3.63WD-16.08.08.00

3.625 U-Span DIx Web 16g
G60 08 08 00

3.63WD-18.11.09.08
3.625 U-Span DIx Web 18g
G60 11 09 08

1.0000 927.12 81.228 1,949.47

2 24.00 24.000 | EA | US8010

1.0000 335.76 28.521 684.51

3 26.00 26.000 | EA | US8B010

1.0000 864.76 67.591 1,7567.37

4 38.00 38.000 | EA | US8010

1.0000 1,168.88 62.506 2,375.24

5 22.00 22.000 | EA | US8010

1.0000 875.16 79.579 1,750.74

6 24.00 24,000 | EA | US8010

1.0000 935.04 77.954 1,870.89

7 52.00 52.000 | EA | US8010

1.0000 966.68 29.164 1,516.51

8 24.00 24.000 | EA | US8010

1.0000 340.08 22.242 533.82

9 24.00 24,000 | EA | US8010

1.0000 303.60 19.856 476.54

10 36.00 36.000 | EA | US8010

1.0000 539.28 23.501 846.02

***** Continued On Next Page *****




M 'T k“ _ ) MITEK USA, INC. _ N
I e INVOICE 0
PHONE: (866) 902-3447 Invoice No. Invoice Date | Order No. Page
;"& Eg::; 33:2%22 2310065560 09/07/2023 S$1419438 20f4
Purchase Order Authorization Number
2138-11
Ship Via Freight Type Fed ID
Echo Carrier ppd 43-1531931

BILL TO: cb655903

Marion County Board of Education
c/o Grayhawk, LLC

2424 Merchant Streel

Lexington, KY 40511

SHIP TO: C28400
Grayhawk LLC

2424 Merchant Street
Lexington, KY 40511

'QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER TOTAL |  UNIT EXTENDED
PRICE

" ORD | SHPD DESCRIPTION WEIGHT |  PRICE

11 38.00 38.000 | EA | US8010 |3.63wd-20.07.11.00 1.0000 285.76 11.802
3.625 U-Span DIx Web 20g
G60 07 1100

12 48.00 48.000 | EA | US8010 |3.63wd-20.07.01.00 1.0000 323.04 10.560
3.625 U-Span DIx Web 20g
G60 07 01 00

13 20.00 20.000 [ EA | US8B010 | 2.5WD-20.11.09.08 1.0000 188.60 14.803
2.5 U-Span DIx Web 20g
G60 1109 08

14 20.00 20.000 | EA | US8010 |2.5wd-20.09.10.08 1.0000 158.00 12.397

2.5 U-Span Dix Web 20g
G60 09 10 08

15 20.00 20.000 | EA | US8010 | 2.5wd-20.07.11.08 1.0000 127.40 9.997
2.5 U-Span DIx Web 20g
G60 07 1108

16 58.00 58.000 | EA | USB010 | 2.5wd-20.06.07.08 1.0000 307.40
2.5 U-Span DIx Web 20g
G60 06 07 08

17 66.00 66.000 | EA | US8010 | 2.5wd-20.05.03.08 1.0000 279.18

2.5 U-Span DIx Web 20g
G60 0503 08

18 66.00 66.000 | EA | US8010 | 2.5wd-20.04.08.08 1.0000 248.82 5.911
2.5 U-Span DIx Web 20g
G60 04 08 08

19 36.00 36.000 | EA | US8010 | 2.5wd-20.08.04.00 1.0000 240.12 10.467 376.82

2.5 U-Span DIx Web 20g
G60 08 04 00

20 24.00 24,000 | EA | US8010 | 2.5wd-20.07.10.00 1.0000 150.48 9.834
2.5 U-Span DIx Web 20g
G60 07 10 00

448.49

506.88

296.05

247.93

199.93

8.318 482.42

6.639 438.14

390.10

236.01

***** Continued On Next Page *****




MITEK USA, INC.

Milek

PHONE: (866) 902-3447

MO: (314) 851-2200

FAX: (314) 434-5234

INVOICE
Invoice No. Invoice Date | Order No. Page
2310065560 09/07/2023 S$1419438 3of4
Purchase Order Authorization Number
2138-11
Ship Via Freight Type Fed ID
Echo Carrier ppd 43-1531931

BILL TO: cb655903

Marion County Board of Education
c/o Grayhawk, LLC

2424 Merchant Street

Lexington, KY 40511

SHIP TO: C28400
Grayhawk LLC

2424 Merchant Street

Lexington, KY 40511

___QUANTITY | ITEM NUMBER TOTAL UNIT EXTENDED
ORD | SHPD DESCRIPTION WEIGHT PRICE PRICE
21 36.00 36.000 | EA | US8010 | 2.5WD-20.07.00.00 1.0000 201.60 8.787 316.35
2.5 U-Span DIx Web 20g
G60 07 00 00
22 42.00 42.000 | EA | US8B010 | 3.63wd-20.05.11.10 1.0000 238.14 8.898 373.73
3.625 U-Span DIx Web 20g
G60 05 11 10
25 250.00| 250.000| EA | US8010 |[087USA-20.13.00.00 1.0000 973.38 6.480 1,620.03
20GA USA Brace
13 00 00 G60
Total Weight| 10,978.28
- . Sub Total 19,693.99
SEND REMITTANCE TO: SoLIOCIaY LLc el i
MiTek USA, Inc. y 19.693.99

4399 Collections Center Drive
Chicago, IL 60693

2424 Merchant Street
Lexington, KY 40511

DUE DATE: 10/07/2023 PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30

-




'T ¢ ~ MITEKUSA,INC. B
l e INVOICE

PHONE: (866) 902-3447 Invoice No. Invoice Date | Order No. Page
MO: (314) 851-2200 2310065563 09/07/2023 S$1420831 10f2
FAX: (314) 434-5234

Purchase Order Authorization Number
2138-11
Ship Via Freight Type Fed ID
R & L Carriers ppd 43-1531931

BILL TO: CB655903 SHIP TO: C28400
Marion County Board of Education Grayhawk LLC
clo Grayhawk, LLC 2424 Merchant Street
2424 Merchant Street Lexington, KY 40511

Lexington, KY 40511

_QUANTITY lum ITEM NUMBER ; TOTAL UNIT EXTENDED
ORD SHPD | DESCRIPTION j WEIGHT PRICE PRICE
23 50.00 50.000 | EA | US8010 | 3.25JD-14.00.08.00 [ 1.0000 43.00 2.448 122.40
3.25 U-Span Dix J 14g |
080
24 50.00 50.000 | EA | US8010 |3.25JD-14.00.12.00 1.0000 65.00 3.672 183.60
3.25 U-Span DIx J 14g
012 0
|
Total Weight 108.00
|
[ : B . | Sub Total 306.0
SEND REMITTANCE TO: SOLDTO: €28400 i Al 0
MiTek USA 1| Grayhawk LLC
9 NG = 2424 Merchant Street 306.00
4399 Collections Center Drive Lexinaton. KY 40511
Chicago, IL 60693 ol

DUE DATE: 10/07/2023 PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30







DESCRIPTIONS (Continued from Page 1)

Insurer Code C

Policy Number: MMAENV002904

Policy Term: 01/05/2022-01/05/2024

$3,000,000 Pollution Aggregate

$3,000,000 Job Site Occurrence

$25,000 Deductible

$2,000,000 Professional Aggregate

$1,000,000 Professional Loss Limit of Liability for each negligent act or error or omission
$25,000 Deductible (Includes Mold)

Equipment:

Insurer Code A

Policy Number CMM335387K

Policy Term: 07/01/2023- 07/01/2024
Scheduled Equipment-See Details Below
Leased/Rented Equipment-$250,000 Limit

The General Liability and Auto Policies are written on a Primary/Non-Contributory Basis when required by

written contract. The General Liability and Auto Liability Policies include Blanket Additional Insured
and

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation as required by written contract agreement or permit and are subject to the
provisions and limitations of the policy.

The Umbrella Liability follows form over the General Liability, Auto Liability and Employers Liability.

SAGITTA 25.3 (2016/03) 2 of 2
#513327107/M13095271









New Calvary Elementary School Section
Marion County Board of Education KDE BG#
Subcontractor’s Purchase Order Payment Authorization

RE: The Atlas Companics
(DPO Vendor's Name)

Purchaee Crder No. 2138-16

(The Subcontractor shall review inveices to insure items such as toals, finance charges, and salee tax are not
included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authorization
form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub-Contractor’s Purchase Order Payment
Authorizations.)

Atlas Metal Products has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for
{Subcontractor)
theabovereferenced projectandhereby authorizes paymentoftheamountsshownas Dueforthefollowinginvoices
attached hereto:

Invoice Number Invoice Amount Payment Due

i 1212646 $82,228.00 $82,228.00

$82,228.00

Andrew Hughes Accountant
Printed Name & Title

Yﬁefkﬁﬂ 10-13-43

Signatu Date

SUBCONTRACTOR’S PURCHASE ORDER PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION







ACORD.

Client#: 1411671

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

64ATLASMET

DATE (MMWDD/YYYY)
10/16/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
It SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

McGriff Insurance Services LLC
2600 Eastpoint Parkway
Louisville, KY 40223

| CONTACT
| NAME:

(A1e o, Ext): 502 489-5900

(A, no): 8668812184
EML<s. louisvillecl1@mcgriff.com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

502 489-5900 INSURER A ;: National Trust Insurance Company 120141
INSURED ) iNsuRER B : FCCI Insurance Company 10178

Atlas Metal Products Co Inc “;;;ungnc . ClearPath Mutual Insurance Company 16273

The Atlas Companies msuﬂﬁ'n o The Cincinnai Insurance Company 10677

5101 Commerce Crossings Drive INSURER €+ ' '

Louisville, KY 40229-2100 -

INSURERF : _

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ey TYPE OF INSURANCE | POLCYNUMBER | (niogiyam | (aomsniae) | umTs .
A | X| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY I CPP10004709304 106/01/2023|06/01/2024 EACH OCCURRENCE 51,000,000
| CLAIMS-MADE _Xl OCCUR BAMMEE E?EF;EMNJE%n:e} $100,000
-y  MED EXP (Any one person) 55,000
L ] | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | 51,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: I GENERAL AGGREGATE 52,000,000
POLICY | X| s | Loc | PRODUCTS - cCOMP/OP AGG | 52,000,000
OTHER: | | s
B | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY CA10000292307 06/01/2023 | 06/01/2024, (SMENED SNGLELIMIT | 4 000,000
X| any auto BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
. EL\FI'%E.SDONLY iﬁ?&EULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | §
X oy [ | AN i
! $
B | X|UMBRELLALIAB | X | 5oy UMB10007771400 06/01/2023 | 06/01/2024 EACH OCCURRENCE 55,000,000 s
EXCESS LIAB | | CLAIMS-MADE | AGGREGATE 55,000,000
| oeo | X| RetenTion s10000 | s
O s SR MO onl | | WC10000058592023A 06/01/2023|06/01/2024 X Efryre | (20" .
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNER/EXECUTIVE N wial [ EL. EACH ACCIDENT 2,000,000
(Mandatory in NH) : EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| 52,000,000
| E_EE%E?%ISE ggﬁpcaanms below | EL.DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | 52,000,000
D |XS over $5M Umb EXS0654863 06/01/2023| 06/01/2024 $4,000,000
A |Leased/Rent Equip l |CPP1 0004709304 06/01/2023 06!01!2024& $250,000 Lim;$1,000 Ded
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional R Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
KY-23-06101

Job Name: New Calvary Elementary
Amount: $82,228.00
Stored Location: Atlas Metal Products Co, Inc. 5101 Commerce Crossings Dr. Louisville, KY 40229

Invoice # 1212646

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Marion County Board of Education

755 Main Street
Lebanon, KY 40033

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

= ol —

ACORD 25 (2016/03) 1

of 1

#533085441/M32254514

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

DMHA






New Calvary Elementary School Section _201320
Marion County Board of Education KDE BG# _22-052

Subcontractor’s Purchase Order Payment Authorization

RE: Geothermal Supply Company Inc
(DPO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No. _ 2138-32

(The Subcontractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not
included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authorization

form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub-Contractor's Purchase Order Payment
Authorizations.)

Geothermal Earthworks Inc. has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for
(Subcontractor)

the above referenced project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices
attached hereto:

Invoice Number Invoice Amount Payment Due
0080639-IN $46,202.52 $46,202.52
0080643-IN $7,565.60 $7,565.60
0080699-IN $1,012.50 $1,012.50
0081194-IN $45,869.88 $45,869.88

$100,650.50

Tucker Cross. VP

Printed Name & Title

Teckor Croaa _October 15,2023

Signature Date

SUBCONTRACTOR’S PURCHASE ORDER PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION
























New Calvary Elementary School

Section
Marion County Board of Education

KDE BG#

Subcontractor’s Purchase Order Payment Authorization

Re: _Thermal Equipment Sales, Inc.
(DPO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No. 2138-33

(The Subcontractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not
included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authorization
form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub-Contractor’s Purchase Order Payment
Authorizations.)
Knights Mechanical
{Subcontractor)

the above referenced project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices
attached hereto:

has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for

L Invoice Number Invoice Amount Payment Due
47418 $ 61,000.00 $ 61,000.00 ]
-
. E ]
§ !
; o
L -
C |
$ 61,000.00 |
J.B. Clark, Estimator
Printed Name & Title
Q8. Clark 10-03-23
Signature ¢ Date

SUBCONTRACTOR’S PURCHASE ORDER PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION















New Calvary Elementary School

Section
Marion County Board of Education KDE BG#
Subcontractor’s Purchase Order Payment Authorization
RE: _ ECKART
(DPO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No.  2138-34

(The Subcontractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not
included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authorization

form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub-Contractor’s Purchase Order Payment
Authorizations.)

WHITEHOUSE ELECTRIC. IN
(Subcontractor)

the above referenced

attached hereto:

C has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for

project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices

Invoice Number Invoice Amount Payment Due
$100817648.012  3665.44 366544
- S
- o 3665.44

JERRY BAILEY, VICE PRESIDENT .
Printcd Name & Title

_4‘«/4 / 10/13/23

Date

SUBCONTRACTOR’S PURCHASE ORDER PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION







New Calvary Elementary School
Marion County Board of Education

Subcontractor’s Purchase Order Payment Authorization

RE: __ECKART

(DPQO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No. 21 38-37

(The Subcontractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, fi
included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembl
form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub

Authorizations.)

WHITEHOUSE ELECTRIC IN
(Subcontractor)

the above referenced

attached hereto:

Section

KDE BG#

nance charges, and sales tax are not
ed and attached to this authorization
-Contractor’s Purchase Order Payment

C has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for

project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices

Invoice Number Invoi; A_muunt Payment l;u_c o
| S100877461.004 - 581.75 581.75
S100877461.005 1 127.70 127.70
S100884953.002 210.77 210.77
$100894038.001 29096 290.96 i
5100899446.001 230.18 230.18 :
$100901097.001 163.55 16355 ]
o o 1604.91 ]
_JERRY BAILEY, VICE PRESIDENT
Printed Name & Title
/qu 4 ? 10/13/23
Signata / / Date































INVOICE

From: Haydon Materials LLC
40 Lucknow Court

Bardstown KY 40004 US Invoice #: 69625Rev
Date: 10/16/23
Customer No: 51030
Job #: New Calvary Elem. Sc
PO #: DPO#2138-41
Sold To: MARION COUNTY BOE C/O GRIGGS Invoice  GRriGGS ENTERPRISES
ENTERPRISES, INC Sent To: AMBER@GRIGGSENT.COM
PO BOX 286
PARIS, KY 40362
Tax
Sale Date Ticket Units UM Unit Price Matl Total Haul Total  Code Tax Total
Location: 4000 - Lebanon Quarry
MATERIAL: 9GB
10/9/23 559383 23100 TON 18.0000 E 415.80 0.00 40 0.00 415.60
101023 550479 23.430 TON 18.0000 E 42174 0.00 40 0.00 421.74
101223 559582 24390 TON 18.0000 E 439.02 0.00 40 0.00 439.02
1013/23 550640 24480 TON 18.0000 E 440.64 0.00 40 0.00 44064
Total : 8GB 9540 TON 1,17.20 0.00 0.00 1,117.20
You are receiving this invoice due to a glitch we had in our system that charged the wrong price on tickets from 10/13/2023. The original/incorrect invoice
was mailed/emailed on 10/16/23. This invoice's number has the same first 5 digits as the invoice it is replacing. For example if this invoice is 12345Rev,
the incorrect invoice that has been removed from your account was invoice number 12345, We apologize for this inconvenience that appreciate your
understanding. If you have any questions please feel fee to call the Bardstown office: 502-348-3926. Thank you.
Total Invoice: 1,717.20 0.00 0.00 1,M7.20

*FOR BILLING QUESTIONS PLEASE CALL THE BARDSTOWN MAIN OFFICE: (502) 348-3926

**TO RECEIVE YOUR INVOICES/STATEMENTS ELECTRONCALLY EMAIL: MONICAH@HAYDONMATERIALS.COM OR STEVEP@HAYDONMATERIALS.COM
**TO HELP ENSURE PAYMENT IS APPLIED PROPERLY PLEASE INCLUDE INVOICE NUMBER AND ACCOUNT NUMBER ON CHECK.
**ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH WHICH IS AN ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE OF 18%.

Payment Type: On Account

30 Pay Terms Net 30 Days Total:

1,717.20

























J. R. Hoe, Inc.
P. 0. Box 1737
Middlesboro KY 40965

Toll Free: (800) 245-5521
Fax: (606) 248-6308

Bill To:

Marion County Public Schools
c/o Griggs Enterprises, Inc.
P.O. Box 286

Paris KY 40362

Invoice INV00000000181439

Date 10/4/2023
Page 1

Ship To:

Marion County Public Schools
Calvary Elementary School

3345 State Hwy. 208 / Matt 859.621.3345
Lebanon KY 40033

Purchase Order No. | Customer ID Salesperson ID Shipping Method Payment Terms | Req Ship Date | Master No.
2138-44 MARGRO1 Net 30 6/30/2023 83,954
Ordered Shipped | BIO Item Number Description Discount | Unit Price Ext. Price
1 1 0 | ABT-PDX 12" ID Precast Drain/ 1 run @ 16 LF w/sl $0.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00
Subtotal $3,900.00
Misc $0.00
Tax $0.00
Freight $0.00
Trade Discount $0.00
Total $3,900.00




	ME231026-21038
	CES- Pay App # 7
	CES- DPO Pay App # 7

